Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-16-2000



101357090

Attorney Docket No. 2072/48828

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	1337260			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.	and Trademarks. Please record the attached			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Franz HEIDJANN; Martin DAMMANN; Dirk SPECKAMP; Bodo KUEHN; Walter FOEGELING; Andreas ARNOLD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX_ no	Name: Claas Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Muensterstrasse 33 D-33428 Harsewinkel, Germany			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together the application is: March 28, 2000	with a new application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
09559350				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{f 1}$			
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\times}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Washington, Door	8. Deposit Account No.			
/15/2000 JSMABAZZ 00000171 09559350	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
FC:581 40.00 8P	ITE IN THIS SPACE			
Name Jeffrey D. Sanok Reg. No. 32,1				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	etach this portion			
Box	sheet information to: Fratents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0583

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Franz Heidjann, Wolmarer Straße 27 D-33428 Harsewinkel, Martin Pammann, Leipziger Straße 12. D-33428 Harsewinkel, Dirk Specklamp, Leharweg 4 D-59227 Ahlen. Bodo Kühn Bismarckstraße 79 D-33330 Gütersloh. Walter Fögeling Am Hülsen 15' D-33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz Andreas Arnold, Ravensburger Straße 56, D-33824 Werther

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to Harvesting machine for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number [if known] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on Serial No. _____, the United States of America being designated. AND WHEREAS Claas Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH, Muensterstr. 33, D-33428 Harsewinkel, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance EXECUTED, this 25 th day of March ASSTCNOR: WITNESSES: Thomas Address:

Signature: Name: ___

Henge berr

- Continued on Fage 2 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

			; *	- Page 2 -	- · · ·	,
EXECUT	ED, this	28 th o	lay of	March	, 2000	
WITNESSES:	•	•		ASSIGNOR	:	
Signature:				Signatur	e: put Dan	
Name: Address:	Thomas h	keg		Name:	Martin Damman	n
٥.	100 10	0 0				
Name:	Claudia	Potthoff				
Address:	Am Heng D- 33824	werther				
	•	· · · ·				
EXECUTI	ED, this	28 th, a	ay of	March	, 2000	·
WITNESSES:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ASSIGNOR:	D. 61	1
Signature:	*=			Signature	MAR Dell	rany
Name:	Thomas	Weeg		Name:	Dirk Speckamp	
Address:						V
Signature:	lingh	a Posting				
Vame: Address:	Am Heu		<u> </u>			

- Continued on Page 3

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0585